
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Funding Agreements with Adoption Related Services of Pinellas, University of South 
Florida - St. Petersburg Family Study Center, Dr. James Lewis, and an Amendment to 

Eckerd Connects Agreement with the Opioid Affected Youth Initiative Grant. 
GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

20-508D Contract #  Date: 6/24/20 

 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  Yes 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$1,000,000.00 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change  

Cost Center(s) 311112 Contract Amount $1,000,000.00 

Program(s) 1712 Amount Available Total: $1,000,000.00 

Account(s) 5340001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

N- FY20 
Fiscal Year(s) FY20 – FY22 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the Funding Agreements with Adoption 
Related Services of Pinellas (ARS-Pinellas) and University of South Florida - St. Petersburg Family Study 
Center (USF-St. Pete), Dr. James Lewis, and Amendment to Eckerd Connects Agreement for the Opioid 
Affected Youth Initiative Grant. These agreements are for various services supporting the goals of the 
grant is to serve at least 75 children with comprehensive services and treatment plans. 
 
The notice of award for this grant was dated September 29, 2019, with a grant period beginning 
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2022.  These funds were not included during the 
development of the FY20 budget. A budget resolution supplementing the FY20 budget for the first-
year grant funds was approved by the BCC on April 7th, 2020. (Granicus 20-196A).  Project 004465A 
has been setup to track the Opioid Affected Youth expenditures. This grant does not require any 
matching funds.  

 

Analyst: Donald L. Mello Jr.    Ok to Sign:    Date: 6/24/20 
 


